Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



101917906

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings  | <u> </u>   |
|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F  | lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |
| Raindrop Geomagic, Inc.   | Name: Raindrop Geomagic, Inc.  |
|   | Internal<br>Address:   |
| Individual(s) Association   |  |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership   | Street Address: P.O. Box 12219 Research Triangle Park  |
| Corporation-State - Delaware  | City:State:NCZip: 27709_   |
| • Other   | Individual(s) citizenship  |
|   | Association  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖳 No   | General Partnership  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Limited Partnership  |
| Assignment  | Corporation-State Delaware   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | Other  |
| Other Change of Address   | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🖵 No |
| Execution Date:   | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No   |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s):  |  |
|   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)   | 2,139,595; 2,133,238; 2,197,725;   |
| l   | 2,269,964  |
| Additional number(s) att  |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>  | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |
| Name: <u>Matt C. Deering</u>  | \$ 115.00  |
| Internal Address:   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>115.00</u>   |
| Internal Address  | x <b>™</b> Enclosed  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporati   | on   |
|   | 8. Deposit account number:   |
| Street Address: 306 West Church Street  |  |
|   |  |
| Champaign State: IL Zip: 61820  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
| City Unanityaten Guio   | THIS SPACE   |
| DO NOT 09   | and appropriate and any attached copy is a true  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge.  A. M. T. | mation is true and correct and diff account  |
| copy of the original document.  | 10/30/01   |
| Matt C. Deering   | Date   |
| Name of Person Signing  | over sheet, attachments, and document:   |
|   | MITTIGAL COVAL STREET HITOTICS   |
|   | Tr: demarks, Box Assignments<br>on, 1,C. 20231   |

12/13/2001 DBYRNE

00000033 2139595

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 bp 75.00 DP

# AMENDMENT TO REGISTRATION (CHANGE OF REGISTRANT'S ADDRESS)

MARK: RAINDROP GEOMAGIC

REGISTRATION NO.: 2,133,238 (Serial No. 75/096811)

REGISTRATION DATE: January 27, 1998

CLASS NO.: 009 (computer software for modeling and visualization)

APPLICANT NAME: Raindrop Geomagic, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

### TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Registrant states that its principal place of business has changed and requests that its address as noted on the referenced registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office be changed from:

206 North Randolph, Suite 520 Champaign, IL 618203989

to:

Post Office Box 12219 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

#### Declaration

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this amendment on behalf of the registrant; he

believes the registrant to be the owner of the referenced trademark/service mark; and that all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Raindrop Geomagic, Inc. A Delaware Corporation

10/10/01

Date

By:

Ping Fu, President and CEC

919/474-0122

Please direct all correspondence concerning this matter to the undersigned counsel:

MATT C. DEERING

Meyer Capel,

a Professional Corporation

306 West Church Street

Post Office Box 6750

Champaign, Illinois 61826-6750

Telephone: 217/352-1800 Facsimile: 217/352-9294

E-Mail: <u>mdeering@meyercapel.com</u>

# AMENDMENT TO REGISTRATION (CHANGE OF REGISTRANT'S ADDRESS)

MARK: WRAPLITE

REGISTRATION NO.: 2,197,725 (Serial No. 75/324685)

REGISTRATION DATE: October 20, 1998

CLASS NO.: 009 (computer software for creating surface and volume

models automatically from physical objects)

APPLICANT NAME: Raindrop Geomagic, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

### TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Registrant states that its principal place of business has changed and requests that its address as noted on the referenced registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office be changed from:

206 North Randolph, Suite 520 Champaign, IL 618203989

to:

Post Office Box 12219 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

#### **Declaration**

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, eclares that he is properly authorized to execute this amendment on behalf of the registrant; he

believes the registrant to be the owner of the referenced trademark/service mark; and that all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

> Raindrop Geomagic, Inc. A Delaware Corporation

10/10/01

Please direct all correspondence concerning this matter to the undersigned counsel:

MATT C. DEERING

Meyer Capel,

a Professional Corporation

306 West Church Street

Post Office Box 6750

Champaign, Illinois 61826-6750

Telephone: 217/352-1800

Facsimile: 217/352-9294

E-Mail:

mdeering@meyercapel.com

# AMENDMENT TO REGISTRATION (CHANGE OF REGISTRANT'S ADDRESS)

MARK: WRAP

REGISTRATION NO.: 2,269,964 (Serial No. 75/416532)

REGISTRATION DATE: October 20, 1998

CLASS NO.: 009 (computer software for creating surface and volume

models automatically from physical objects)

APPLICANT NAME: Raindrop Geomagic, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

#### TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Registrant states that its principal place of business has changed and requests that its address as noted on the referenced registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office be changed from:

206 North Randolph, Suite 520 Champaign, IL 618203989

to:

Post Office Box 12219 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

#### **Declaration**

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this amendment on behalf of the registrant; he

believes the registrant to be the owner of the referenced trademark/service mark; and that all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Raindrop Geomagic, Inc. A Delaware Corporation

10/10/01

By:\_\_

Ping Fu, President and CEC

919/474-0122

Please direct all correspondence concerning this matter to the undersigned counsel:

MATT C. DEERING

Meyer Capel,

a Professional Corporation

306 West Church Street

Post Office Box 6750

Champaign, Illinois 61826-6750

Telephone: 217/352-1800 Facsimile: 217/352-9294

E-Mail: mdeering@meyercapel.com

### AMENDMENT TO REGISTRATION (CHANGE OF REGISTRANT'S ADDRESS)

MARK: GEOMAGIC

REGISTRATION NO.: 2,139,595 (Serial No. 75/096812)

REGISTRATION DATE: February 24, 1998

CLASS NO.: 009 (computer software for modeling and visualization)

APPLICANT NAME: Raindrop Geomagic, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

#### TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Registrant states that its principal place of business has changed and requests that its address as noted on the referenced registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office be changed from:

2003 Trout Valley Road Champaign, IL 61821

to:

Post Office Box 12219 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709

#### **Declaration**

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this amendment on behalf of the registrant; he

believes the registrant to be the owner of the referenced trademark/service mark; and that all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

> Raindrop Geomagic, Inc. A Delaware Corporation

10/10/01

919/474-0122

Please direct all correspondence concerning this matter to the undersigned counsel:

MATT C. DEERING

Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation 306 West Church Street

Post Office Box 6750

Champaign, Illinois 61826-6750

Facsimile:

Telephone: 217/352-1800 217/352-9294

**RECORDED: 10/30/2001** 

E-Mail:

mdeering@meyercapel.com